## H. B. No. 78 As Introduced

In line 1 of the title, delete "sections" and insert "section";	1
delete ", 3307.06, and 3307.07"	2
In line 5, delete "sections" and insert "section"; delete ",	3
3307.06, and 3307.07"	4
In line 68, reinsert "members"; delete "either of the following:	5
In line 69, delete " <u>(1) Members</u> "	6
Delete lines 70 through 73	7
In line 75, reinsert "superannuates"; delete "either of the"	8
Delete lines 76 through 80	9
In line 81, delete "(2) Superannuates"; strike through "who are not	10
otherwise employed in"	11
In line 82, strike through "positions requiring them to make	12
contributions to the system"	13
Delete lines 83 through 178	14
In line 179, delete "sections" and insert "section"; delete ",	15

Legislative Service Commission



3307.06, and"	16
In line 180, delete "3307.07"; delete "are" and insert "is"	17
The motion was agreed to.	
<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	18
STRS Board membership and reemployed superannuates	19
R.C. 3307.05 and R.C. 3307.06 and 3307.07 (removed)	20
Removes a reemployed superannuate's option under the bill	21
to seek election as a contributing member of the State Teachers	22
Retirement Board, thus making a reemployed superannuate eligible	23
to seek election to the Board only as a retired teacher member.	24